ct 16 09 08:05a John McCormick	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09)	20652 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
9.25-09	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	3581522 cuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
·	Name;Pages, LLC
Paul A. Pelligrino	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	⊠ No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: w200 s7868 Prospect Drive
Execution Date(s)02/21/2008	
	City: Muskego
Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	State:wisconsin
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:usa Zip53150
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12567159	AI/DV 2222
Additional numb	the same and the s
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Name:John K McCormick	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6781 Glacier Drive	X Enclosed
Street Address. 6781 Glader Drive	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: West Bend	8. Payment Information
State: Wisconsin Zip: 53090	
Phone Number262-629-5100	
	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number:	Authorized User Name
Email Address: imccormick@charter.net	
9. Signature: /jmccormic	ck/ 09/21/2009
Signature	
John K. McCormick	Total number of pages including cover 4
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
	er sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: ector of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
	11/23/2009 MJAMA1 00000041 1256/159
	11/23/2007 10/10/12
	01 FC:80P1

PATENT REEL: 023562 FRAME: 0667

**RECORDED: 11/23/2009** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS AND IDEAS

Whereas, I, Paul A. Pellingrino, of W200 S7868 Prospect Drive, Muskego Wisconsin 53150, hereinafter referred to as the assignor, have created or may create certain new and useful inventions, improvements, written works or other creative activities and PAGES, LLC, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, currently located at W200 S7868 Prospect Drive, Muskego Wisconsin 53150 which is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interests in the same.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration by PAGES, LLC, I, the assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to any invention and/or written works or derivative works by the assignor and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents, Trademarks or Copyrights which may be granted therefore. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent, Trademarks and/or Copyrights to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent, Trademark and/or Copyrights may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 31 day of January 2008		
At Maritime Savings Bank		
Signature		
State of WI PAUL A. PEICIGRINO County of Paulukoska Printed Name		
Before me personally appeared said Paul A Pelligrino		
And acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this  3   day of Gneary 2008		
SEAL		

PATENT

REEL: 023562 FRAME: 0668